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Occupies two module positions in
frame.  Uses standard HD Series
Machined Crimp Contacts for Power.
RJ 45 plug not included.

RJ 45 connector part number- CE6326

Technical Data:
• Available with 1 or 2 Connector Pins
• For compressed air hoses with inner diameter of 2.5 mm 

or 4 mm. Outer diameter max. 8.0 mm

• Female Version has built in blocking valve
• Air pressure: Max. 10 bar (145 psi)
• Temperature Range: -20OC to 100OC

These modules are used for easy and fast connection of compressed air hoses.  Applications
include machine building, mini pneumatics, measurement and control technology.

Technical Data:
• Screw Terminated
• Transfer rate max. 1.5 MB/s 

for bus feed through
• Rated Voltage: 30V
• Rated Current: 1A

ETHERNET MODULE- RJ 45 Connectors + 4 Power Contacts

EPIC® Rectangular Connectors
MC Series Plugs & Receptacles

10344300 10345300

Plug Receptacle

Power Contacts:
Rated Voltage: 

600V

Rated Current:
10A

EPIC® Universal Bus Modules

10390600 10390700

Plug: 4+Shield Receptacle: 4+Shield

EPIC® Pneumatic Modules

44424004
44424005
44424006
44424007
44424008
44424009
44424010
44424011

Part Number Description

Male
Female with built in valve

Male
Female with built in valve

Male
Female with built in valve

Male
Female with built in valve

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2

Contacts Hose Diameter

2.5 mm
2.5 mm
4.0 mm
4.0 mm
2.5 mm
2.5 mm
4.0 mm
4.0 mm




