# **EPIC® Rectangular Connectors**



MC Series Plugs & Receptacles

## ETHERNET MODULE- RJ 45 Connectors + 4 Power Contacts



Power Contacts:
Rated Voltage:
600V

Rated Current: 10A

Occupies two module positions in frame. Uses standard HD Series Machined Crimp Contacts for Power. RJ 45 plug not included.

RJ 45 connector part number- CE6326

Plug	Receptacle	
10344300	10345300	

### **EPIC® Universal Bus Modules**



#### Technical Data:

- Screw Terminated
- Transfer rate max. 1.5 MB/s for bus feed through
- Rated Voltage: 30VRated Current: 1A

Plug: 4+Shield	Receptacle: 4+Shield	
10390600	10390700	

# **EPIC® Pneumatic Modules**

These modules are used for easy and fast connection of compressed air hoses. Applications include machine building, mini pneumatics, measurement and control technology.

#### Technical Data:

- Available with 1 or 2 Connector Pins
- For compressed air hoses with inner diameter of 2.5 mm or 4 mm. Outer diameter max. 8.0 mm
- Female Version has built in blocking valve
- Air pressure: Max. 10 bar (145 psi)
- Temperature Range: -20°C to 100°C









Part Number	Description	Contacts	Hose Diameter
44424004	Male	1	2.5 mm
44424005	Female with built in valve	1	2.5 mm
44424006	Male	1	4.0 mm
44424007	Female with built in valve	1	4.0 mm
44424008	Male	2	2.5 mm
44424009	Female with built in valve	2	2.5 mm
44424010	Male	2	4.0 mm
44424011	Female with built in valve	2	4.0 mm

